

To Achieve and Maintain Excellence...

MEDIA ADVISORY

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Aug.20, 2024 CONTACT: Andrea Garcia PHONE: 909-447-2403

## Whittier Union to Host Ribbon-Cutting, Carnival for Grand Opening of La Serna High Aquatics Center

**WHAT:** La Serna High School will host a grand opening for its newly reconstructed

Aquatics Center, which includes a ribbon-cutting for the school's new, state-of-the-art swimming pool. The new pool was paid for with funds from the District's \$183 million Measure AA facilities bond, passed by voters in

November 2020.

The ribbon-cutting ceremony will be followed by a "Jump In" pool carnival, with relay races, alumni races, raffles, silent auctions, and opportunities to

purchase aquatics spirit wear.

WHEN: Saturday, Aug. 24

2 p.m. - Opening Ceremony

3 p.m. - Jump In/Alumni Races/Relay Races

WHERE: La Serna High School

15301 Youngwood Dr., Whittier

**DETAILS:** Whittier Union's \$183 million Measure AA facilities bond continues to fund a

number of large-scale infrastructure projects throughout the District. La Serna High's pool is the first of five swimming pool replacement/renovations to be completed with Measure AA funds, including California High School, which

expects its aquatics center to be completed by summer 2026.

**MEDIA** 

CONTACT: Andrea Garcia, 909-447-2403

Coverage of this event is welcome and greatly appreciated.

**OUR MISSION** 

The Whittier Union High School District provides all students with an engaging, quality standards-based instructional program delivered by a well-trained staff resulting in improved student achievement. Whittier Union High School District works to achieve and maintain excellence in providing a comprehensive education for all students.

**BOARD OF TRUSTEES** 

Gary MendezIrma Rodríguez MoisaJaime LópezPresidentClerkMember

Josefina E. CancholaDr. Russell Castañeda-CallerosDr. Monica OviedoVice PresidentMemberSuperintendent